
DOVER ST ELEVATION

LOCUS PLAN

GENERAL

T1.0 TITLE SHEET

EXISTING CONDITIONS PLOT PLAN

Z1.1 ZONING COMPLIANCE

LIST OF DRAWINGS

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A2.1 ELEVATIONS

X

X

X

BZA APPL

20 DEC 2016

X

X

ZBA APPLICATION

ALTERATION OF 100 DOVER ST TENANT A (FRONT UNIT)

100 DOVER ST, SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

PREPARED BY:

ARCHITECT

PETER QUINN

ARCHITECTS LLC

259 ELM ST, STE 301

SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

PH (617) 354 3989

COVER SHEET

MY

T1.0

REVISION DATE

ALTERATIONS
TO
100 DOVER STREET, TENANT A
SOMERVILLE, MA

NEW DAY
PROPERTIES, LLC

100 DOVER STREET
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

PQ

ZBA APPL 20 DEC 2016

Z
:
\
D

C
A

D
D

W
G

S
\
D

o
v
e

r
-
1

0
0

 
O

f
f
i
c
e

\
C

u
r
r
e

n
t
\
T

e
n

a
n

t
 
A

 
(
F

r
o

n
t
 
U

n
i
t
)
\
T

e
n

a
n

t
 
A

-
T

1
 
T

i
t
l
e

 
S

h
e

e
t
.
d

w
g

,
 
T

1
,
 
1

2
/
2

7
/
2

0
1

6
 
5

:
0

0
:
4

9
 
P

M

User01
Stamp





1

2

.
3

7

9

9

.

8

7

3

6

.

6

4

TRASH/
DUMSTER

SIDEWALK

TENANT SPACE C

TENANT SPACE A

TENANT SPACE B

±3,995 RENTABLE SF

CALCULATED

OCCUPANCY LOAD=40

KITCHENETTE

PATIO

EXISTING WINDOW
TO REMAIN

EXISTING GARAGE
DOORS TO REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOW
TO BE REMOVED

60" HIGH WALLS

EXECUTIVE

AREA

SKYLIGHT ABOVE

EXISTING WINDOWS
TO REMAIN

NEW INSULATED
STUD WALL

ENTRY/LOUNGE

36 WORKSTATIONS

NOTE: ACOUSTIC CEILINGS
ABOVE ENCLOSED ROOMS

EXISTING CANOPY
ABOVE

2
'-1

1
 3

/4
"

1
0
'-0

"
6
'-1

 3
/8

"
1
0
'-0

"
4
'-1

 3
/4

"
3
'-0

"
2
0
'-0

"CONFERENCE 3

102

MEETING

104

PHONE

106

MEN'S

(HC)

111

STORAGE

110

J/C

108

WOMEN'S

(HC)

112

CONFERENCE 1

113

CONFERENCE 2

114

22'-3 1/8"

6'-0"2'-0"
6'-0"2'-0"

6'-0"

27'-9 1/2"

1
1

'-0
 1

/2
"

2
6

'-2
 3

/8
"

7
'-6

 7
/8

"
7

'-8
 5

/8
"

5'-6 3/8" 7'-5 7/8" 5'-11 3/8" 8'-8" 10'-1 5/8"

1
1
'-4

 1
/8

"

OFFICE SPACE

101

1
3
'-1

0
 1

/2
"

TYP.

1 HR FIRE RATED PARTITION

MEETING

103

PHONE

105

PHONE

107

SCREEN FOR TEAM MEETINGS

WALL TO UP TO
UNDERSIDE OF DECK,

ACOUSTIC CEILINGS IN
ROOMS

LOWER CABINETS ONLY

WALLS 6" ABOVE ACOUSTIC
CEILING IN ROOMS

8
'-0

 5
/8

"
8
'-4

 1
/4

"

5'-2 3/8" 7'-1"

4'-9 1/4"

6
'-5

 1
/4

"

6'-1 1/4"

4
'-3

 7
/8

"
6
'-1

 7
/8

"

2
1
'-6

 5
/8

"

1'-6 1/4"

PROPERTY LINE

11

UTILITY

ROOM

RECEPTION

4'-0"
CLEAR

3
'-6

"
C

LEA
R

3
'-6

"
C

LEA
R

MEN'S

WOMEN'S

UNISEX

J/C

KITCHENETTE

7' HIGH
WALLS

7'-10 5/8"

1
3

'-1
1

"

2
1

'-7
 3

/8
"

1
3

'-8
 3

/8
"

9'-0 1/4"

15'-7 1/4" ALIGN W/ COL. GRID

4'-2 3/8"

9'-0 1/4"

14'-0 5/8" ALIGN W/ COL. GRID

18'-2 5/8"4
'-9

 5
/8

"

18'-2 3/8"

A1.0

1

A1.0

2

7'-6"

6
'-6

 1
/4

"
6

'-7
 1

/4
"

7
'-8

 1
/4

"

1'-10 1/2"

7'-10 5/8"

2
0

'-5
 1

/4
"

1
4

'-3
 1

/2
"

1'-3"

1'-7 5/8"

1'-10 5/8"

2
3

'-9
 7

/8
"

12'-9 1/8"

1'-6"

1" BACK FROM PROPERTY LINE

78'-9" EXISTING

4
1
'-4

"

INFILL EXISTING
WINDOW OPENING
WITH CMU TO
MATCH ADJACENT

INFILL EXISTING
WINDOW OPENING
WITH CMU TO
MATCH ADJACENT

NEW DOOR

OFFICE, N.I.C.

ZONING COMPLIANCE

CBD ZONING DISTRICT. PERMITTED COMMERCIAL USE. PROPOSED USE TO BE

CARRIED OUT ENTIRELY WITHIN THE EXISTING BUILDING. EXISTING BUILDING

ENVELOPE DIMENSIONAL CRITERIA-NO CHANGE.

REQUIRED NONMEDICAL OFFICE PARKING SPACE PER  §9.5

OFFICE USE AT 1 SPACE PER 575-SF FOR CALCULATION:

EXISTING TENANT B + TENANT C = ±3,995-SF + ±1,294-SF = ±5,289-SF.

±5,289-SF ÷ 575-SF = 9 REQUIRED SPACES

TOTAL 11 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED - 9 REQUIRED FOR TENANT B & C = 2 SPACES

AVAILABLE FOR PROPOSED TENANT A.

PROPOSED TENANT A IS ±3,026-SF ÷ 575-SF = 5 REQUIRED SPACES.

5 REQUIRED SPACES FOR TENANT A - 2 AVAILABLE SPACES

= RELIEF REQUIRED FOR 3 SPACES.

1
SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"

DIMENSIONAL SITE PLAN - TENANT SPACE A

WORK AREA

±1,294-SF OFFICE,
N.I.C.

±3,026-SF OFFICE

±3,995-SF TENANT B
OFFICE, N.I.C.

REVISION DATE

ALTERATIONS
TO
100 DOVER STREET, TENANT A
SOMERVILLE, MA

NEW DAY
PROPERTIES, LLC

100 DOVER STREET
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

PQ

ZBA APPL 20 DEC 2016

ZBA REV 1 30 DEC 2016

ZONING
COMPLIANCE

MY

Z1.1

Z
:
\
D

C
A

D
D

W
G

S
\
D

o
v
e

r
-
1

0
0

 
O

f
f
i
c
e

\
C

u
r
r
e

n
t
\
T

e
n

a
n

t
 
A

 
(
F

r
o

n
t
 
U

n
i
t
 
W

o
r
k
i
n

g
)
\
T

e
n

a
n

t
 
A

-
G

1
.
1

 
C

o
d

e
s
.
d

w
g

,
 
Z

1
.
1

,
 
1

2
/
3

0
/
2

0
1

6
 
4

:
1

4
:
1

4
 
P

M



LEGEND

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

EXISTING TO BE DEMOLISHED

PROPOSED NEW WALL

PROPOSED NEW 5' HIGH PARTITION

SIDEWALK

TENANT SPACE C

TENANT SPACE A

EXISTING WINDOW
TO REMAIN

EXISTING WINDOW
TO BE REMOVED

NEW INSULATED
STUD WALL

36 WORKSTATIONS

NOTE: ACOUSTIC CEILINGS
ABOVE ENCLOSED ROOMS

ABOVE3
'-0

"
2
0
'-0

"CONFERENCE 3

102

MEETING

104

PHONE

106

MEN'S

(HC)

111

STORAGE

110

J/C

108

WOMEN'S

(HC)

112

2
6
'-2

 3
/8

"
7
'-6

 7
/8

"
7
'-8

 5
/8

"

5'-6 3/8" 7'-5 7/8" 5'-11 3/8" 8'-8" 10'-1 5/8"

1 HR FIRE RATED PARTITION

MEETING

103

PHONE

105

PHONE

107

SCREEN FOR TEAM MEETINGS

WALLS 6" ABOVE ACOUSTIC
CEILING IN ROOMS

8
'-0

 5
/8

"
8
'-4

 1
/4

"

5'-2 3/8" 7'-1"

4'-9 1/4"

6
'-5

 1
/4

"

6'-1 1/4"

4
'-3

 7
/8

"
6
'-1

 7
/8

"

1'-6 1/4"

11

UTILITY

ROOM

RECEPTION

4'-0"
CLEAR

3
'-6

"
C
LEA

R

3
'-6

"
C
LEA

R

MEN'S

WOMEN'S

UNISEX

J/C

KITCHENETTE

7' HIGH
WALLS

7'-10 5/8"

1
3
'-1

1
"

2
1
'-7

 3
/8

"
1
3
'-8

 3
/8

"

9'-0 1/4"

15'-7 1/4" ALIGN W/ COL. GRID

4'-2 3/8"

9'-0 1/4"

14'-0 5/8" ALIGN W/ COL. GRID

1

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

FLOOR PLAN - TENANT SPACE A

A1.0

1

A1.0

2

7'-6"

6
'-6

 1
/4

"
6
'-7

 1
/4

"
7
'-8

 1
/4

"

1'-10 1/2"

7'-10 5/8"

2
0
'-5

 1
/4

"
1
4
'-3

 1
/2

"

1'-3"

1'-7 5/8"

1'-10 5/8"

2
3
'-9

 7
/8

"

12'-9 1/8"

1'-6"

1" BACK FROM PROPERTY LINE

78'-9" EXISTING

4
1
'-4

"

INFILL EXISTING
WINDOW OPENING
WITH CMU TO
MATCH ADJACENT

INFILL EXISTING
WINDOW OPENING
WITH CMU TO
MATCH ADJACENT

NEW DOOR

OFFICE, N.I.C.

REVISION DATE

ALTERATIONS
TO
100 DOVER STREET, TENANT A
SOMERVILLE, MA

NEW DAY
PROPERTIES, LLC

100 DOVER STREET
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

PQ

ZBA APPL 20 DEC 2016

SCHEMATIC
FLOOR PLAN
TENANT
SPACE A

ASH

A1.0Z
:
\
D

C
A

D
D

W
G

S
\
D

o
v
e

r
-
1

0
0

 
O

f
f
i
c
e

\
C

u
r
r
e

n
t
\
T

e
n

a
n

t
 
A

 
(
F

r
o

n
t
 
U

n
i
t
)
\
D

o
v
e

r
 
P

e
r
m

i
t
 
S

e
t
-
1

6
1

2
2

0
.
d

w
g

,
 
A

1
.
0

 
T

e
n

a
n

t
 
A

,
 
1

2
/
2

7
/
2

0
1

6
 
4

:
5

7
:
2

1
 
P

M

User01
Stamp



1

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

PROPOSED DOVER ST ELEVATION

PROPOSED ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT WINDOW

PROPOSED ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT WINDOW
AND DOOR SYSTEM

PROPOSED CMU INFILL OF
EXISTING OPENING TO
MATCH ADJACENT

PROPOSED CMU INFILL OF
EXISTING OPENING TO
MATCH ADJACENT

PROPOSED
EXTERIOR DOOR

PROPOSED CMU
INFILL OF EXISTING
OPENING TO
MATCH ADJACENT

1

SCALE 1/8"=1'-0"

PROPOSED DOVER ST ELEVATION

REVISION DATE

ALTERATIONS
TO
100 DOVER STREET, TENANT A
SOMERVILLE, MA

NEW DAY
PROPERTIES, LLC

100 DOVER STREET
SOMERVILLE, MA 02144

PQ

ZBA APPL 20 DEC 2016

Z
:
\
D

C
A

D
D

W
G

S
\
D

o
v
e

r
-
1

0
0

 
O

f
f
i
c
e

\
C

u
r
r
e

n
t
\
T

e
n

a
n

t
 
A

 
(
F

r
o

n
t
 
U

n
i
t
)
\
D

o
v
e

r
 
P

e
r
m

i
t
 
S

e
t
-
1

6
1

2
2

0
.
d

w
g

,
 
A

2
.
1

 
E

l
e

v
a

t
i
o

n
s
,
 
1

2
/
2

7
/
2

0
1

6
 
5

:
1

5
:
2

4
 
P

M

User01
Stamp


